## HACKNEY CARRIAGE TARIFF EFFECTIVE AS OF 22 DECEMBER 2021

This applies to all journeys that do not extend for more than four miles past the Borough Boundary and the driver may only demand the fare at the rates below.

FOR JOURNEYS EXTENDING MORE THAN FOUR MILES PAST THE BOROUGH BOUNDARY the driver is free to negotiate a fare with you at the point of hire. If he or she does not then only the rate as shown below may be charged.

Tariff 1 (daytime – 6am to 11pm) or Tariff 2 (any evening - 11pm to 6am plus Friday, Saturday & Sunday - 7pm to 6am)

DISTANCE AND WAITING TIME	TARIFF 1	TARIFF 2	TARIFF 3
Initial hire Up to 242.80 yards (222.02 metres) in distance or 60 seconds or part thereof.	£2.60	£3.25	£3.90
Thereafter for each 209.72 yards (191.77 metres) or 60 seconds or uncompleted part thereof up to a distance of 1710.84 yards (1564.39 metres)	<b>20</b> p	<b>25</b> p	<b>30</b> p
Thereafter for each 225.25 yards (205.96 metres) or 60 seconds or uncompleted part thereof	<b>20</b> p	25p	30p
Waiting time 60 seconds OR PART THEREOF	25p	25p	<b>25</b> p

## TARIFF 1 WILL ALWAYS BE CHARGED EXCEPT FOR:

(a) ALL JOURNEYS BETWEEN 11 PM AND 6 AM. TARIFF 2

(b) ALL JOURNEYS FRIDAY, SATURDAY & SUNDAY TARIFF 2
BETWEEN 7PM AND 6AM

- (C) PUBLIC BANK HOLIDAYS' (OTHER THAN CHRISTMAS AND NEW YEAR),
  EASTER SUNDAY AND THE AINTREE GRAND NATIONAL FESTIVAL RANK (from 4pm and including nearby designated area only)

  TARIFF 2
- (d) 6 PM CHRISTMAS EVE UNTIL 6 AM ON THE 27TH DECEMBER AND 6 PM NEW YEARS EVE UNTIL 6 AM ON THE 2ND OF JANUARY TARIFF 3

## PERMITTED EXTRA CHARGES

- (a) All tolls payable for both the outward and return journeys
- (b) MAXIMUM FOULING CHARGE DUE TO ANY CAUSE £40

## **COMPLAINTS - ALL SEFTON AREAS**

PLEASE NOTE THE CAB NUMBER, REGISTRATION NUMBER OR DRIVER NUMBER AND THEN CONTACT the Taxi Licensing Unit via taxi\_licensing @sefton.gov.uk

Complaints can also be made via the online form at www.sefton.gov.uk/taxi